ORDINANCE NO. 8-21 (Amended) An Ordinance Requesting An Additional Appropriation to the 2022 Budget

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual 2022 Budget

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, TIPPECANOE COUNTY

For the expenses of the City of West Lafayette, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated into the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same:

Net Change	\$ 11,400,000
ARP-American Rescue Plan / ARP-American Rescue Plan / Capital	\$ 7,050,000
ARP-American Rescue Plan / ARP-American Rescue Plan / Personal	\$ 1,000,000
ARP-American Rescue Plan / ARP-American Rescue Plan / Personal	\$ 2,100,000
ARP-American Rescue Plan / ARP-American Rescue Plan / Services	\$ 1,250,000

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and signing by the Mayor, and approval of the additional appropriation by the Department of Local Government Finance

	- 011 FVD CM D F 4 D	nia orimi	mad Div	OE MAN 202				
	O ON FIRST READ							
MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR Blanco, AND SECONDED BY COUNCILOR Thomas.								
DULY ORDA WEST LAFAY	INED, PASSED, A YETTE, INDIANA, DF_ S _ IN FAVOR	ON THE 4	th DAY OF	JANUARY, 2	022, HAVING	BEEN PASSED		
		AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN			
	Blanco	/						
	Brown	~						
	Bunder	~						
	DeBoer							
	Kang							
	Leverenz							
	Parker	~						
	Sanders							
	Thomas	V						
Attest: Michole A. Foster, First Deputy Clerk PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE								
Nichole A. Foster, First Deputy Clerk THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 5 DAY OF								
THIS ORDIN	JANCE APPROV , 2022			R. Dennis, May	_	DAY OF		
Attest:	Les Jak	uty Clerk	٧	SEA	1.4. *			

Page 2 of 2